TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Incorrect Trademark Registration No.3847194 change to Correct Registration No.3487194 previously recorded on Reel 004670 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Custom Tones, Inc | | 01/27/2009 | CORPORATION: VERMONT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Custom Tones, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4206 Mt Philo Road | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | VERMONT | |
| Postal Code: | 05445 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3487194 | ETHOS OVERDRIVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (802)425-3526

 Phone:
 8024253526

Email: customtones@gmavt.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Hall
Address Line 1: 4206 Mt Philo Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, VERMONT 05445

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Hall |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Signature: | /Susan Hall/ |
| Date: | 12/08/2011 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark assignment cover sheet#page1.tif source=legal document TM assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 3/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0533

09/09/2011

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ed States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RE(103632480 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Custom Tones Inc. Name: Custom Tones, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 4206 Mt. Philo Road X Corporation- State: Vermont City: Charlotte Other State: Vermont Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: USA Zip:05445 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Citizenship_ Association General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) Jan. 27, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Merger X Other LLC Citizenship Vermont If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes x No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3847194, 3213176 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: Susan Hall Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$PAID 1/27/09 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4206 Mt. Philo Road X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Charlotte Zip: 05445 State: <u>vermont</u> Phone Number: 802-425-3526 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: Customtones@gmayt.net 9. Signature: /Susan Hall/ 10/26/2011 Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Susan Hall

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0534

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

01/27/2009

Trademark Assignment

Custom Tones, Inc. assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of the following Trademarks to Custom Tones, LLC

Registration #3487194 Ethos Overdrive

Registration#3213176 Handy Drive

Custom Tones, Inc

4206 Mt Philo Rd

Charlotte, VT 05445

Date: 1/27/2009

Signed: Reblin WHall, manger Swan Hall, manager

1/27/2009

Custom Tones, LLC

4206 Mt Philo Rd

Charlotte, VT 05445

Date: 1/27/2009

RECORDED: 12/08/2011

Signed: Pablice W Hall, Manager Sesa Hall, Manager 1/27/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0535**